



WEB COPY



O.S.A. No.243 of 2019
and
CMP.No.20993 of 2019
and CMP.No.233 of 2020

M.SUNDAR.J.,
AND
K.GOVINDARAJAN THILAKAVADI.J.,

There is no representation for appellant but Mr.P.Saravana Sowmiya, learned counsel for first respondent is before this Court, with the intention of giving opportunity to appellant and learned counsel for appellant, list the matter eight weeks hence.

List on 22.08.2024.

B/o
ds
27.06.2024