



WEB COPY



**O.S.A.No.243 of 2019**  
**and**  
**C.M.P.Nos.20993 of 2019 & 233 of 2020**  
**in**  
**O.S.A.No.243 of 2019**

**M.SUNDAR, J.,**  
**and**  
**K.GOVINDARAJAN THILAKAVADI, J.,**

**[Order of the Court was made by M.SUNDAR. J.,]**

Matter mentioned at half past ten.

2. Mr.P.K.Harinath Babu, learned counsel on record for appellant and Mr.P.Saravana Sowmiyan, learned counsel on record for R1 are before us.

3. Mr.P.K.Harinath Babu, learned counsel on record for appellant requests for an adjournment citing difficulty at his end. Request acceded to.

List after a fortnight. List on 07.11.2024.

**[M.S., J]                      [K.G.T., J]**  
**19.10.2024**

*mk*