



O.S.A. No.243 of 2019

M.SUNDAR, J.

and

HEMANT CHANDANGOUDAR, J.

WEB COPY

(Order of the Court was made by
M.SUNDAR, J.)

Matter mentioned at half past ten.

2. Mr. P.K. Harinath Babu, learned counsel on record for appellant, requests for adjournment citing counsel inconvenience. Learned counsel adds that the learned counsel for all the respondents have been duly informed about this request for adjournment.

3. Request acceded to.

4. List six weeks hence.

5. List on 09.10.2025.

**(M.S., J.) (H.C., J.)
28.08.2025**

cad

